900339733 10/03/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357344

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODW	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODW	ILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony Francis LaSala MD		10/03/2015	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: UNITED STATES (MEC. CO.)

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles Edison Fund	
Street Address:	One Riverfront Plaza	
Internal Address:	3rd floor	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0027868	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

860 523 0665

Email:

inventtony@aol.com Anthony Francis LaSala

Correspondent Name:

926 North Main Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

West Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony F. LaSala MD		
SIGNATURE:	/AFL/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2015		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark-signed #2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0940

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

WhereasAnthony Francis LaSala
(name or assignor/ conveying party) address926 N. Main Street West Hartford, Ct. 0611
Owns trademark #865-2768 or application
Now therefore Charles Edison Fund
(assignee/receiving party) address One Riverfront Plaza, 3rd floor, Newark, N.J. 07102 Is desirous of acquiring said trademark Knights of Edison.
Now therefore Anthony F. LaSala , hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill (conveying, party)
of the business in said mark to Charles Edison Fund (receiving party)
Signature a. La Sepla M. D. date 10/02/2015
Official Title

RECORDED: 10/03/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0941